Page 1/4
JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
Delivery address:Mackenrodtstraße 14,
36039 Fulda, Germany
Postal address: 36035 Fulda, Germany
Phone: +49 661 6003-0
Fax: +49 661 6003-607
e-mail: mail@jumo.net

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
602026 / . . - . . . - . . . . - . . - . . - . / . . .
Order example
602026 / 80 - 120 - 2000 - 20 - 10 - 6 / 000
	Dimensions
	EM-80 with central fixing (standard)
	( 1 ) + ( 2 ) = standard: faston connector A 6.3 x 0.8 mm (DIN 46 244) ( 4 ) = only with extra code /U; faston connector A 6.3 x 0.8 mm (DIN 46 244)
	EM-80 with fixing bracket (extra code b1, b2, b3)
	Code
	B
	G
	b1
	28
	M4
	b2
	33
	M3
	b3
	22
	M3
	Temperature compensation (TK)
	If the temperature at the thermostat head deviates from the +22˚C calibration ambient tempera ture, this will result in a displacement of the switching point. With ambient tem peratures that fluctu ate considerably, it is advisable to use the...
	Switching point deviation as a function of ambient tem perature at the thermostat head, taking into account the probe temperature.
	without temperature compensation
	Switching point deviation as a function of ambient tem perature at the thermostat head, taking into account the probe temperature. The temperature error at the capillary has not yet been allowed for, and may introduce an additional error of a...
	deviation from switching point
	Technical data
	Limit
	+60˚C to +180˚C according to choice, permanently set in factory
	Type
	Limit
	Capillary
	Temperature probe
	Notes
	EM-80
	up to 180 ˚C
	copper (Cu)
	1.5 mm dia.
	Mat. Ref. Cu-DHP
	copper (Cu)
	Mat. Ref. Cu-DHP
	brazed
	-
	up to 180 ˚C
	stainless steel (CrNi)
	1.5 mm dia.
	Mat. Ref. 1.4571
	stainless steel (CrNi)
	Mat. Ref. 1.4571
	welded
	at extra cost
	Capillary length
	standard is 1000 m m, max. 5000 m m
	Min. bending radius of capillary
	5 mm
	Probe dimensions
	Cu 6 mm dia., L ~ 84 mm / CrNi 6 mm dia., L ~ 76 mm